

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 9-09 2009 Concrete Street Reconstruction

C.O. No. <u>1</u>	Funding Account(s) <u>989-600-5010, 104-900-5420</u>	Original Contract	\$ <u>1,632,410.53</u>
		Previous C.O. 's	\$ <u>0.00</u>
		Contract Total	\$ <u>1,632,410.53</u>

Contractor LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.	Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
90	Add 2,265 Lin. Ft. Electrical Wire Lighting, No. 4 AWG @ \$1.70/Lin. Ft.		\$ 3,850.50
91	Add 755 Lin. Ft. Electrical Wire Lighting, No. 8 AWG @ \$1.24/Lin. Ft.		\$ 936.20
92	Add 130 Lin. Ft. Tracer Cable @ \$0.92/Lin. Ft.		\$ 119.60
93	Add 50 Lin. Ft. Sawcut (Special) @ \$4.60/Lin. Ft.		\$ 230.00
94	Add 25 Sq. Yds. Removing Pavement (Special) @ \$11.50/Sq. Yd.		\$ 287.50
	Total Amount From Page 1	\$ -	\$ 5,423.80